
Carbon and Alloy Wire Rod from Belarus, 
Italy, Korea, Russia, South Africa, Spain, 
Turkey, Ukraine, United Arab Emirates, 
and United Kingdom 

701-TA-573-574 and 
731-TA-1349-1358(Final)

AMENDED PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 

I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above 
captioned investigation, and a copy of the Public Service List was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  Only Public Information is to be 
served on the Parties Listed Below.  *Note:  Adding Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP.  Served 
October 31, 2017.   
 

/s/  

Lisa R. Barton, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

On behalf of Petitioners Gerdau Ameristeel US Inc., 
Keystone Consolidated Industries, Inc., and Charter 
Steel: 
 
Kathleen W. Cannon, Esq. 
Kelley, Drye & Warren LLP 
Washington Harbour, Suite 400 
3050 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20007-5108 
202.342.8400 – voice 
202.342.8451 – fax 
kcannon@kelleydrye.com 
tradenotifications@kelleydrye.com 
 
On behalf of Petitioner Nucor Corporation: 
 
Alan H. Price, Esq. 
Wiley Rein LLP 
1776 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.719.7000 
trade@wileyrein.com 
 
 
 

On behalf of Duferco Steel Inc.: 
 
John M. Gurley, Esq. 
Arent Fox LLP 
1717 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.857.6301 – voice 
202.857.6395 – fax 
John.gurley@arentfox.com 
 
On behalf of Icdas Celik Enerji Tersane ve Ulasim 
Sanayi A.S., The Istanbul Minerals and Metals 
Exporters Association and its members, and the 
Turkish Steel Exporters’ Association (Çelik 
Ihracatçilari Birliği and its members: 
 
Matthew M. Nolan, Esq. 
Arent Fox LLP 
 
Matthew.nolan@arentfox.com 
Terri.labounty@arentfox.com 
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On behalf of CELSA Group, Global Steel Wire S.A., 
CELSA Atlantic SA, and Compañía Española de 
Laminación: 
 
David E. Bond, Esq. 
White & Case LLP 
701 Thirteenth Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3807 
202.729.2307 – voice 
202.639.9355 – fax 
dbond@whitecase.com 
 
On behalf of Public Joint Stock Company Yenakiieve 
Iron and Steel Works and Metinvest International 
S.A.: 
 
Craig A. Lewis, Esq. 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
Columbia Square 
555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
202.637.5600 – voice 
202.637.5910 – fax 
Craig.lewis@hoganlovells.com 
 
On behalf of Ferriere Nord S.p.A: 
 
Daniel J. Cannistra, Esq. 
Crowell & Moring LLP 
1001 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004-2595 
202.624.2500 – voice 
202.628.5116 – fax 
dcannistra@crowell.com 
intltrade@crowell.com 
 
On behalf of British Steel Limited: 
 
Thomas J. Trendl, Esq. 
Steptoe & Johnson, LLP 
1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036-1795 
202.429.8055 – voice 
ttrendl@steptoe.com 

 
 
On behalf of ArcelorMittal South Africa: 
 
Kristin H. Mowry, Esq. 
Mowry & Grimson, PLLC 
5335 Wisconsin Ave., N.W. 
Suite 810 
Washington, D.C. 20015 
202.688.3610 – voice 
202.595.8968 – fax 
trade@mowrygrimson.com 
 
On behalf of POSCO: 
 
Jarrod M. Goldfeder, Esq. 
Trade Pacific PLLC 
660 Pennsylvania Avenue, S.E. 
Suite 401 
Washington, D.C. 20003 
202.223.3760 – voice 
jgoldfeder@tradepacificlaw.com 
 
On behalf of the American Wire Producers 
Association: 
 
Frederick P. Waite, Esq. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
1909 K Street, N.W. 
Suite 900 
Washington, D.C. 20006-1152 
202.467.8852 – voice 
202.533.9040 – fax 
fpwaite@vorys.com 
 
On behalf of Kiswire Ltd. and *Kiswire America Inc.: 
 
Donald B. Cameron, Esq. 
Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP 
1401 Eye Street, N.W. 
Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
202.216.4811 – voice 
tradeservice@mmmlaw.com 
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On behalf of Marubeni-Itochu Steel  
America Inc.: 
 
Richard P. Ferrin, Esq. 
Drinker, Billde & Reath, LLP 
1500 K Street, N.W. 
Suite 1100 
Washington, D.C. 20005-1209 
202.230.5803 – voice 
202.842.8465 – fax 
Richard.ferrin@dbr.com 
 
Other Interested Parties 
 
Anatoly Chaplin, Deputy Director 
Department for Coordination, Development and 
Regulation of Foreign Economic Activity 
Ministry of Economic Development of the Russian 
Federation 
115324 Ovchinnikovskaya nab., 18/1 
Moscow, Russian Federation 
+7-495-651-7676 – voice 
chaplinau@economy.gov.ru 
 
Alexander Zhmykhov 
Trade Representation of the Russian Federation in the 
USA 
2001 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20008 
202.232.5988 – voice 
202.232.2917 – fax 
zhmykhov@rustradeusa.org 
 
Ms. A.A. Romazina 
Ministry of Industry and Trade of the Russian 
Federation 
109074 Kitaygorodskiy Street, 7 
Moscow, Russian Federation 
011 7 495 632 88 88 ext. 2113 
romazina@minorom.gov.ru 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Olena Iushchuk 
Head of the Defense on Foreign Markets Unit of the 
Trade Defense Department 
Ministry of Economic Development and Trade of 
Ukraine 
M. Hrushevskoho str. 
12/2, Kyiv, 01008 
Yu_lena@me.gov.ua 
 
Vitalii Tarasiuk 
Head of Economic and Trade Office 
Embassy of Ukraine in the United States of America 
3350 M Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20007 
202.349.2944 – voice 
202.333.0817 – fax 
Vitalii.tarasiuk@mfa.gov.ua 
Oleksii.chernyshev@mfa.gov.ua 
 
Sibylle Zitko, Sr. Legal Advisor 
European Union 
2175 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20037-1831 
202.862.9500 – voice 
202.429.1766 – fax 
Delegation-washington@eeas.europa.eu 
 
On behalf of the Government of the Republic of 
Turkey: 
 
Ӧzgür Volkan AĞAR, Acting Director  
General of Directorate General for Exports 
Ministry of Economy Directorate General for Exports 
Sogutozu Mah. 2176 
Sk No. 63 
06530 Cankaya 
ANKARA TURKEY 
+90 312 222 88 58 – voice 
+90 312 212 88 81 – fax 
ihrevrak@ekonomi.gov.tr 
agarv@ekonomi.gov.tr 
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On behalf of the Embassy of Spain: 
 
Isabel Clavero 
Economic and Commercial Office 
Embassy of Spain in Washington, DC 
2375 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20037 
202.728.2368 
Washington@comercio.mineco.es 
 
*On behalf of NLMK-Ural and Novex Trading Swiss: 
 
Peter Koenig, Esq. 
Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP 
2550 M Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20037 
202.457.6000 – voice 
202.457.6315 – fax 
Peter.koenig@squirepb.com 
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